Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco ASR 900U Series Route Switch
Processor
Centralized network timing. Control plane and data plane elements.
The Cisco® ASR 900U Route Switch Processor (RSP) is the powerful
centralized engine that provides these features and more for Cisco

Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 8
Product ID A900U-RSP2A-64
A900U-RSP2A-128
A900-IMA8T
A900-IMA8T1Z
TDM and ATM interface module compatibility1 A900-IMA8D
A900-IMA16D
A900-IMA32D
A900-IMA4OS
IoT interface module compatibility1 A900-IMASER14A/S
A900-IMA4C3794
A900-IMA6EM
Maximum Transmission Unit (MTU) Configurable MTU of up to 9216 bytes, for bridging on Gigabit Ethernet, 10 and
100 Gigabit Ethernet
Maximum interface throughput2 A900-RSP2A-64: 64 Gbps
A900-RSP2A-128: 128 Gbps
IP version 4 performance A900U-RSP2A-64: 95 Mpps
A900U-RSP2A-128: 180 Mpps
IP version 6 performance A900U-RSP2A-64: 95 Mpps
A900U-RSP2A-128: 180 Mpps

Ordering Information
Table 5 describes the Cisco IOS XE Software universal consolidated packages supported on the system, which include all
Cisco IOS XE Software functionalities and features enabled. Table 6 lists the hardware parts available for Cisco ASR 900U
RSP modules.
Table 5. Universal Cisco IOS XE Software Packages for Cisco ASR 900U RSP Modules
Cisco IOS XE Consolidated Package Part Number Description
Cisco ASR 900 RSP2 IOS XE UNIVERSAL - NO
PAYLOAD ENCRYPTION
SASR900R2NPEK9166 ● Provides a consolidated package
● Offers complete Cisco IOS XE Software feature support
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Table 6. Hardware Components for Cisco ASR 900U RSP modules
Part Number Description
A900U-RSP2A-64 ASR 900U Route Switch Processor 2 - 64G, Base Scale
A900U-RSP2A-64= ASR 900U Route Switch Processor 2 - 64G, Base Scale, spare
A900U-RSP2A-128 ASR 900U Route Switch Processor 2 - 128G, Base Scale
A900U-RSP2A-128= ASR 900U Route Switch Processor 2 - 128G, Base Scale, spare
Cisco ASR 900U RSP Accessories
A90X-RSPA-BLANK= ASR 90X Route Switch Processor Type-A Blank Cover, spare
A90X-RSPB-BLANK= ASR 90X Route Switch Processor Type-B Blank Cover, spare
Warranty Information
Warranty information is available on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to help accelerate customer success. These innovative services programs